

SLP(Crl.)No. 2350 OF 2003
ITEM No.34

Court No.11

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2350/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2003 in CRLA 3880/02
of The Addl. Designated Judge, City Sessions Court at Ahmedabad)

MUSAKHAN @ BABAKHAN ISMAILKHAN PATHAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail)
(With Office Report)

Date : 15/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)M/s. Sushil Kumar, Adolf Mathew & Sanjay Jain, advs

For Respondent (s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for three weeks.

(Y.P. Dhamija)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Court Master